CH \$465.00 374885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/01/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reliant Hospital Partners, LLC
Street Address:	1300 E. Lookout Drive, Suite 115
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75082
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3748850	RELIANT HOSPITAL PARTNERS
Serial Number:	86372204	RELIANT HOSPITAL PARTNERS
Serial Number:	86372259	RELIANT ABILENE
Serial Number:	86372318	RELIANT ABILENE
Serial Number:	86372375	RELIANT AUSTIN
Serial Number:	86372405	RELIANT AUSTIN
Serial Number:	86372455	RELIANT CENTRAL TEXAS
Serial Number:	86372503	RELIANT CENTRAL TEXAS
Serial Number:	86372543	RELIANT DALLAS
Serial Number:	86372572	RELIANT DALLAS
Serial Number:	86372596	RELIANT MID-CITIES
Serial Number:	86372624	RELIANT MID-CITIES
Serial Number:	86372647	RELIANT NORTH HOUSTON
Serial Number:	86372667	RELIANT NORTH HOUSTON
Serial Number:	86372682	RELIANT NORTH TEXAS
Serial Number:	86372704	RELIANT NORTH TEXAS
Serial Number:	86372715	RELIANT NORTHWEST HOUSTON
Serial Number:	86372730	RELIANT NORTHWEST HOUSTON

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0150

900339568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: sara.mooney@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Megan Manfred

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000460/42
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Manfred
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Manfred/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=GECC Reliant Security Interest Release V1#page1.tif source=GECC Reliant Security Interest Release V1#page2.tif source=GECC Reliant Security Interest Release V1#page3.tif source=GECC Reliant Security Interest Release V1#page4.tif source=GECC Reliant Security Interest Release V1#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of October 1, 2015 (this "Release") by General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC"), now having an office at Two Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 600, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, in favor of Reliant Hospital Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1300 E. Lookout Drive, Suite 115, Richardson, TX 75082 (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor owns the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto ("**Listed Trademarks**"), which trademarks are registered in (or applications for registration have been filed with) the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**Office**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged and granted to GECC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether then existing or thereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) all Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Exhibit A attached hereto; (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and (d) all income royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairments thereof.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was previously filed for the record in the Office on October 14, 2014 on Reel No. 5380, Frame No. 0715; and

WHEREAS, GECC has, at the Grantor's request, agreed to release its security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Listed Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Listed Trademarks.

GECC hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release with the Office. GECC hereby undertakes and agrees to do such things and to execute such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be required to give effective legal, registered and unencumbered title to the Grantors in and to the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks and the registrations thereof all without further considerations.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of laws of principles thereof.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Claren M. Dahland Name: Karen M. Dahlandst Title: Dung Authorized Signatory

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

STATE OF TL) SS.

HEREBY CERTIFY that as large public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that as large person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she/he signed and delivered the said instrument as her/his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 27 day of Selection 2015.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL.
DENISE A PRICE
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Mar 8, 2016

EXHIBIT A To Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Registered Trademarks:

Owner	Mark	Registration Number	Filing Date
Reliant Hospital	Reliant Hospital	77736077	5/13/09
Partners, LLC	Partners		

Trademark Applications:

Reliant Hospital Partners, LLC

RECORDED: 10/02/2015

Mark	Date of First Use	Filing Date	Serial Number
Reliant (Word)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,204
Reliant Abilene (Word)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,259
Reliant Abilene (Logo)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,318
Reliant Austin (Word)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,375
Reliant Austin (Logo)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,405
Reliant Central Texas	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,455
(Word) Reliant Central Texas (Logo)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,503
Reliant Dallas (Word)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,543
Reliant Dallas (Logo)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,572
Reliant Mid-Cities (Word)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,596
Reliant Mid-Cities (Logo)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,624
Reliant North Houston (Word)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,647
Reliant North Houston (Logo)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,667
Reliant North Texas (Word)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,682
Reliant North Texas (Logo)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,704
Reliant Northwest Houston (Word)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,715
Reliant Northwest Houston (Logo)	04/26/11	08/20/14	86/372,730

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks